

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISC. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1929 OF 2015**

Archana Sanjeev Joshi .. Petitioner

Ranjan Sadashiv Pednekar .. Deceased

-
• Mr. Ajeet Manwani a/w. Mr. Faisal Voar, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 31, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Manwani, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** The order dated 19.06.2023 stands complied with fully.
- 3.** Mr. Manwani has served a copy of order dated 19.06.2023 on the Advocate for the Respondent and the Respondent also. Appropriate Affidavit of service in respect thereof shall be filed by the Petitioner on record within a period of one week from today.
- 4.** A fresh service is directed to be effected on the Respondent by the Petitioner's Advocate. Affidavit of service in respect of fresh service shall also be filed within a period of one week from today.
- 5.** Respondent is directed to remain present either by himself or through his Advocate on the next adjourned date when this Court

shall consider the Misc. Petition and pass appropriate order / direction in accordance with law.

6. Stand over to **08th August, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay