

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1929 OF 2015

Archana Sanjeev Joshi

...Petitioner

Vs.

Rita Ranjan Pednekar

...Respondent

Adv. Ajeet M. for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 2ND JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner today seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 16th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)