

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.97 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1929 OF 2015

Ranjan Sadashiv Pednekar .. Deceased
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Archana Sanjeev Joshi Petitioner

Rita Ranjan Pednekar .. Respondent

-
- Mr. Ajeet Manwani, a/w. Mr. Faisal Vora, Advocates for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Surenkumar B. Shetty, Advocate i/by A. K. Menon for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Manwani, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Shetty, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** Petition is for revocation of Grant.
- 3.** Mr. Shetty appears for Respondent in whose favour the Grant has been issued by the Court.
- 4.** He would persuade the Court to allow him to file his Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 5.** In the meanwhile the Respondent in whose favour the Grant has been issued shall not act in furtherance of Grant and take any steps in furtherance thereof.

6. Reply is directed to be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Copy of the same shall be served on Mr. Manwani. Rejoinder, if any, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

7. Stand over to **17th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.06
10:50:20 +0530