

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022

Ranjan Sadashiv Pednekar .. Deceased

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Archana Sanjeev Joshi .. Petitioner

Versus

Rita Ranjan Pednekar .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Ajeet Manwani a/w Ms. Shreya Mahadik i/by A & A Legal, Advocates for Petitioner
- Ms. Manisha B. Gupta i/by Mr. Anil Kumar Menon, Advocate for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Pleadings in this Petition seeking revocation of Grant are completed by the parties in compliance of the previous order passed.
3. Advocate for Respondent is in personal difficulty as informed by holding Advocate Ms. Gupta. In view thereof, stand over to **26th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.17
18:58:48 +0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]