

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1929 OF 2015

Ranjan Sadashiv Pednekar .. Deceased

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-

Archana Sanjeev Joshi .. Petitioner

Versus

Rita Ranjan Pednekar .. Respondent

-
- Mr. Ajit Kanwani a/w Mr. Faisal Vora & Prasanna Lakshmi, Advocates for Petitioner
 - Mr. Surenkumar Shetty a/w Ms. Manisha B. Gupta i/by Mr. A.K. Menon, Advocates for Respondent
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kanwani, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Shetty, learned Advocate for Respondent.
2. Rejoinder is directed to be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to **27th February, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.02.20
18:35:53 +0530