

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 97 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1929 OF 2015

Archana Sanjeev JoshiPETITIONER
V/S

Rita Ranjan Pednekar - Resp. And RanjanRESPONDENT
Sadashiv Pednekar - Deceased

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3909 OF 2022

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 97 OF 2022

Archana Sanjeev JoshiPETITIONER
V/S

Rita Ranjan Pednekar - Resp. And RanjanRESPONDENT
Sadashiv Pednekar - Deceased

Faizal Vora Advocate for Petitioner

Ms. Manisha Gupta i/by S. Shetty Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)